Docket No. 3330.00

FORM PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		VLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
		· 			··	
1.	Name(s) of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Shared Ventures, Inc.		1	Name: <u>TRUEW</u>	'AVE, L.L.C.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			l	Internal Address:		
	Nature of conveyance:] :	Street Address: <u>1556 Woodland Drive</u>		
	Assignment		City: Saline State: MI ZIP: 48176			
			(Country: <u>U.S.</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	☐ Other	·				
		A 4 A 600				
	Execution Date: <u>Janua</u>	<u>iry 31, 2006</u>				
4.	. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this doc	ument is being filed together with a new a	applicat	on, the execution d	ate of the application is:	
A.	Patent Application No.(s)	В. І	Patent No.(s)		
				5,075,880 1,983,930		
				•		
Additional numbers attached?						
	Name and address of p concerning document s	arty to whom correspondence hould be mailed:	6.	Fotal Number of	applications and patents involved:	
	Name: <u>Stuart R. Hemp</u>	<u>hill</u>	7.	Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41) 2 × \$40 <u>\$80.00</u>	
	Internal Address: Cust		[⊒ Enclosed		
		ectual Property Department	I	Authorized t	to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: <u>Suite 1</u>	1500, 50 South Sixth Street	8. (Deposit Account	t number: <u>04-1420</u>	
	Oity. <u>Willineapolis</u> Sta	ite: MN ZIP <u>55402-1498</u>	(/	Attach duplicate cop	by of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9	Statement and signatur	e.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Stuart R. Hemphill Suff Graphill March 16, 2006					March 16, 2006	
Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. No. 28,084			€		Öate	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services FACSIMILE NO.: 571-273-0140 Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450						

PATENT REEL: 017344 FRAME: 0053

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

FOR VALUED RECEIVED, Shared Ventures, Inc. ("Assignor") hereby assigns, conveys and sets forth unto Truewave, L.L.C. ("Assignee") Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property associated with the following expired United States letters patent:

 U.S. Patent No.5,075,880, commonly known as "Method and apparatus for time domain interpolation of digital audio signals"

U.S. Patent No.4,983,930, commonly known as "Current conveyor, a circuit that
performs the sonically critical current to voltage conversation with no negative
feedback"

(the "Intellectual Property").

This Assignment includes all of the intellectual property rights incorporated into the Intellectual Property, including without limitation, the right to file for patent protection for all or any portion of that property in foreign countries.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the above-described property to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Satisfy Modify that a coopy many of 1 manife	
Executed this 31st day	of January, 2006 at Del Mar,
•	SHARED VENTURES, INC.
	By: Loward Freiner_
	Title:
STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Diego	
The foregoing instrument value 2006, by	was subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of Shared Ventures, Inc.
DESIREE HARLL COMM. #14726 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIP SAN DIEGO COURT My Contin. Expires February	Notary Public SAN Die go County, CA My commission expires: Pet, 24, 2008
	Acting in San Nilan County

(S:\MJE\Velazquez-Schaffer\Trucwave\Assignment of Patents (expired).doc)

PATENT REEL: 017344 FRAME: 0054

RECORDED: 03/16/2006